

### 表19 赴中國大陸旅遊人數

Table 19 Number of Taiwan Tourists to Mainland China

單位(Unit) : 人次(Persons)

期 間 Period	當 期 Current Period		累 計 Cumulation
	人 次 Persons	較 上 年 同 期 成 長 率 (%) Year- on -year growth rate	
1987-1992	4,199,381	-	4,199,381
1993	1,526,969	-	5,726,350
1994	1,390,215	-8.96	7,116,565
1995	1,532,309	10.22	8,648,874
1996	1,733,897	13.16	10,382,771
1997	2,117,576	22.13	12,500,347
1998	2,174,602	2.69	14,674,949
1999	2,584,648	18.86	17,259,597
2000	3,108,643	20.27	20,368,240
2001	3,441,961	10.72	23,810,201
2002	3,660,565	6.35	27,470,766
2003	2,731,897	-25.37	30,202,663
2004	3,685,250	34.90	33,887,913
2005	4,109,187	11.50	37,997,100
2006	4,413,470	7.40	42,410,570
2007			
1月 Jan.	319,241	19.02	42,729,811
2月 Feb.	351,044	-7.57	43,080,855
3月 Mar.	389,413	14.13	43,470,268
4月 Apr.	409,881	6.76	43,880,149
5月 May	420,155	15.70	44,300,304
6月 Jun.	392,425	8.26	44,692,729
7月 Jul.	436,550	2.99	45,129,279
8月 Aug.	402,828	-3.46	45,532,107
9月 Sep.	374,617	0.39	45,906,724
10月 Oct.	430,018	-0.07	46,336,742
11月 Nov.	356,094	3.10	46,692,836
12月 Dec.	345,615	5.15	47,038,451
1-12月 Jan.-Dec.	4,627,881	4.86	
合 計 Total	47,038,451	-	-

註：1.國人赴中國大陸探親自1987年11月起開放。

2.成長率係指較上年同期增減比例。

3.細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。

資料來源：中國大陸『中國統計月報』、『中國旅遊年鑑』。

Note: 1.Taiwan residents have been allowed to visit Mainland China since November 1987.

2.Growth rate is the year-on-year growth rate.

3.The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.

Source: China Monthly Statistics and China Travel Yearbook, PRC.